erty being premises no. -18/1, Nepal Bhattacharjee Street, P. S. 
Kalighat, Kolkata - 700026. 

4. That from this day all rights and responsibilities of the land 

lord of the property will vest unto the Donee. 

That the estimated value of the property is Rs. 24,00,000/ 

(Rupees Twenty-four Lakhs) only. 

THE SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTYABOVE REFERRED TO 

ALL THAT the piece and parcel of land measuring 03 

(chree) Cottah 15 (fifteen) Chitaks 31 (chirty one) sq.ft. together 

with more than 58 years old a rwo storied brick building total 

constructed area 1400 sq.ft.